



Government of India वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग

Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue आयुक्त का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

वस्तु एवं सेवाकर आयुक्तालय, शिलांग GOODS & SERVICES TAX COMMISSIONERATE, SHILLONG



क्रेस्सन्स बिल्डिंग, महात्मा गांधी रोड, शिलांग-793001 / 3rd floor, Crescens Building, MG Road, Shillong-793001 Tel - 0364-2227363 Fax- 0364-2226215 E-Mail: <u>cexshill@nic.in</u>

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 16/2020

Dated: Shillong, the 15th of May, 2020

The following Superintendent & Inspectors of Central GST & Central Excise Shillong Hqrs. and Shillong Division II are hereby directed to hold additional charge of the branch mentioned against their name with immediate effect and until further orders.

SI. No.	Name	Designation	Current Charge	Additional Charge
1.	Alokesh Dey	Superintendent	Technical, Shillong Division II	Anti Evasion Hqrs.
2.	Sandeep Kumar	Inspector	Technical, Shillong Division II	Anti Evasion Hqrs.
3.	T. Hungyo	Inspector	Anti Evasion Hqrs.	Technical, Hqrs.

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.

Sat

(Jitesh Kumar Jain) **Deputy Commissioner**

Dated:

C. No. II(39)5/ET-III/2017 (88) Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1 5 MAY 2020

- 1. The Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 2. The Joint Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong Division II.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner (Anti Evasion), CGST & CX, Shillong.
- 5. The Assistant Commissioner (Technical), CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.

6. The Branch-in-Charge _____ CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.

7. Shri , Superintendent/Inspector, for compliance.

8. Guard File.

Deputy Commissioner